
OFFICE OCC 

FEB 17 m 4 t 25 

February l l , 1966 

fF)) Mobil (HI Coapany 
u Poat Office Box 1800 
Hobbs, Haw Mexico 88260 Re: Request for Approval ef Exceptlea 

n to Rule 303 (a) and 309-A 
l^JJ Attention! Mr. A. J. Moaclngo Stata Bridges Laaaa, Lea County, 

Hm Haajao i , , -
C a a t l — t i l 

Wa vt»h to acknowledge receipt of your letter of February 4, 19M, 
la which yo« have proposed to eoauiiogia production froa tha Military Iaatlfcute 
acreage whieh ia lcaetad ia tho "orthweet Quarter, tho West Half of tha Mortheaet 
Quarter, as* tha Stertheaet Quarter of tha Northeast Quarter of Sectlea IS, 
Towaehlp 17 South, Raage 34 East, mmm extend tha gath«rUg ayateat for this pro­
duct lea to a eotat ie tha North* a«t Quartar of Seetioa 2a, Towaehlp 17 South, 
Range 34 East, where you propose eo tea tall tha storage aad eosucsn gatheriiwj 
laatallation. It ia our waderataadlag that thara vil l ba na tataraewauunicntiap 
of tha handIlag, separating, treating, •* storage of production balag derived 
froa lands baloaglag to tha Mav Mexico Military lost1tuta aad that production 
derived free laada belonging to tha Conajon Schools of New Maxico. 

After exeniaiag your proposal, It appears that your operation will 
eatlsfaetorily fulfill our reaulraaieata for ceiaalagllttg. As a eoaditioa of this 
approval, we would like to ask that you notify na after tha facilities have beea 
eoapleted but before they are out lato oparatioa lo order that we aight mm\tm aa 
laapectloa at tha site. 

Therefore, the Ceanlesieoer of Public lands hereby approvea your proposal 
to COMB Ingle production baloaglag to tha Mew Mexico Military Inetltwte aad to store 
aad cooatiagle such produetioa at a site located oa leads baloaglag to the Camion 
Sehoola of timm Mexico, which la apeciflcally located within the Northeast (Quarter of 
Section 26, Towaahlp 17 South, tUage 34 Beat. This approval la aet to ba eeastrued 
to allow cowning!Ing of produetioa between tho two beaefleiarlee. Tha Cem»leeleaer, 
h owe wet, dooa reearve tho right to aaaaaf thla approval at hla diacratloa If tha 
oparatioa liacoaaii eoatra to tha beat latereat of tha State of law Maxico, 

JLLEGIBLE 
GBll/XB/TB/d 
cat Haw Mexico Oil Coaacrvation Coaadasloa< 

Very truly your a, 

ObTfOM 1, HAT8 
Ceea^asloaar of Public Laada 

TED BILBERRY, Director 
Oil aad Gaa Dapertaamt 
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o b i I O i l C o m p a n y u " >Cr. 
A Division of Socony Mob i l plf j !J)mpSatt£, l n d v | | Q 3 " ^ ^ ^ 

H O B B S . N E W M E X I C O 

8 8 2 4 0 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

February 4, 1966 f= ^2 

x 

RE: REQUEST FOR EXCEPTION TO RULE 
303 (a) AND 309-A, STATE 
BRIDGES LEASE, LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO. 

Gentlemen: 

Under the provisions of Rule 303 ( b ) , permission i s herewith requested 
to commingle in t o common storage the production from the Vacuum Blinebry, 
Vacuum Glorieta, Vacuum North Abo, Vacuum Wolfcamp and Vacuum Upper 
Penn Pool production from Socony Mobil O i l Company's wells d r i l l e d i n 
Section 25, T-17-S, R-34-E, of the State Bridges Lease, Lea County, New 
Mexico. The acreage i n the requested area consists of the N/2 of the 
NE/4, the SW/4 of the NE/4 and the NW/4 of Section 25, T-17-3, R-37-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. The royalty and working interest are common, 
the State of New Mexico owning the former and the Socony Mobil O i l 
Company, Inc. operating the l a t t e r . A l l the acreage i n the lease i n 
Section 25 i s contiguous. 

The following exhibits are attached: 

Exhibit I - Location plat showing the area involved (outlined 
i n red) and the wells involved (color coded). 

Exhibit I I - A schematic diagram of the proposed commingling 
i n s t a l l a t i o n . 

Exhibit I I I - Detailed data concerning g r a v i t y , volumes and 
value of crude o i l . 

You w i l l note that we propose to locate the commingling i n s t a l l a t i o n i n 
Section 26, T-17-S, R-34-E. The pipeline which services t h i s area already 
has t h e i r gathering system terminated at the proposed location i n 
Section 26. I t would be a d e f i n i t e economic and operating advantage to 
them i f they did not have to extend the gathering system. Also, Socony 
Mobil already has temporary equipment on the proposed s i t e which lends 



N.M.O.C.C. 
Santa Fe, N. Mex. -2- February 4, 1966 

i t s e l f to the proposed commingled i n s t a l l a t i o n . One central location for 
operation w i l l be an advantage to Socony Mobil i n operating expenses as 
we l l as a savings by not having to move presently i n s t a l l e d equipment. 

There w i l l be no commingling of production from Section 25 of the State 
Bridges Lease with the rest of the State Bridges Lease and there w i l l be 
no intercommunication of the handling, separating, t r e a t i n g or storage 
f a c i l i t i e s designated to each account. Upon approval, the commingling 
i n s t a l l a t i o n w i l l be operated i n accordance with the provisions of the 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission "Manual for the I n s t a l l a t i o n and 
Operation of Commingling F a c i l i t i e s . " 

Thank you for your consideration i n t h i s matter. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

JMMcGee/jlh 
Attachments 

plat 
sketch 
table 

- 3 sets Acting Producing Superintendent 

cc: Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
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STATE BRIDGES 
COMMINGLING PLAT 

L e a C o u n t y , New M e x i c o 

SOCONY MOBIL OIL COMPANY, INC. 
Hobbs Producing District 

DRAWN C.T.A. 
CHECKED J.M.M SCALE I = 2000 

DATE 2-2-GS 

DWG. NO. 

A-I74-D6P 
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State of New Mexico 
Hi Hi 

Commissioner of RJJic Lands 
GUYTON B. HAYS 
COWtT.SSI.ONER 

February 11, 1966 

: -C. C. 

P. 0. BOX 1148-
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

Ko£* 

Mobil O i l Company 
Post Office Box 1800 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Attention: Mr. A. J. Monzingo 

Gentlemen: 

Re: Request for Approval of Exception 
to Rule 303 (a) and 309-A 
State Bridges Lease, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your l e t t e r of February 4, 1966, 
i n which you have proposed to commingle production from the M i l i t a r y I n s t i t u t e 
acreage which i s located i n the Northwest Quarter, the West Half of the Northeast 
Quarter, and the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 25, 
Township 17 South, Range 34 East, and extend the gathering system for t h i s pro­
duction to a point i n the Northeast Quarter of Section 26, Township 17 South, 
Range 34 East, where you propose to i n s t a l l t h e storage and common gathering 
i n s t a l l a t i o n . I t i s our understanding that there w i l l be no intercommunication 
of the handling, separating, t r e a t i n g , or storage of production being derived 
from lands belonging to the New Mexico M i l i t a r y I n s t i t u t e and that production 
derived from lands belonging to the Common Schools of New Mexico. 

After examining your proposal, i t appears that your operation w i l l 
s a t i s f a c t o r i l y f u l f i l l ourrequirements for commingling. As a condition of t h i s 
approval, we would l i k e to ask that you n o t i f y us af t e r the f a c i l i t i e s have been 
completed but before they are put into operation i n order that we might make an 
inspection at the s i t e . 

Therefore, the Commissioner of Public Lands hereby approves your proposal 
to commingle production belonging to the New Mexico M i l i t a r y I n s t i t u t e and to store 
and commingle such production at a s i t e located on lands belonging to the Common 
Schools of New Mexico, which i s s p e c i f i c a l l y located w i t h i n the Northeast Quarter of 
Section 26, Township 17 South, Range 34 East. This approval i s not to be construed 
to allow commingling of production between the two beneficiaries. The Commissioner, 
however, does reserve the r i g h t to amend t h i s approval at his dis c r e t i o n i f the 
operation becomes contra to the best in t e r e s t of the State of New Mexico. 

/ 

C W / F T I / T R / H 

Very t r u l y yours, 

GUYTON B. HAYS 
Commissioner of Public Ls 

By 

TED BILBERRY, Director 
O i l and Gas Department 

% 4-



A Division of Socony Mobi l Oi l Company, Inc. 

P. O . B O X I 

I BOO 

H O B B S . N E W M E X I C O 

8 8 2 4 0 

March 10, 1966 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Administrative Order PC-297 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

This is to inform you that Socony Mobil Oil Company, Inc. w i l l not u t i l i z e 
the off-lease storage provisions contained in PC-297. We now plan to build 
the commingled battery for the Section 25 portion of our State Bridges Lease 
on Section 25. As discussed this morning by Mr. D. S. Nutter of your office 
and Mr. J. C. Gordon, Jr. of this office, the change would merely make the 
off-lease storage provisions of PC-297 non-effective. 

Very tru l y yours, 

JCGordon,Jr:mj 

CC: Oil Conservation Commission 
Hobbs 

Acting Producing Supt. 
Producing Department 

State Land Office 
Santa Fe 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

April 1, 1966 

Mobil Oil Company 
P. 0, Box 1800 
Hobbs, Be* Mexico 38240 

Attentions Nr. L. 8. Robin*cm, Jr. 

8*i Administrative Order PC-297 

Gentlemeni 

This ie to acknowledge receipt of your letter of 
Kerch 10, 1966, advising that the off-lease storage 
provisions contained in Administrative Order PC-297 
wi l l not be utilised, and that you plan to build a 
commingling battery for the Section 25 portion of 
your State Bridges Lease on Section 25. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L. PORTBR, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/DSM/esr 

cc» Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs 
Oil & Oas engineering Committee - Hobbs 
State Land Office - Santa re 
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